
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1857
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2011
OPENING OF MEDICAL COUNTERS AT METRO STATIONS
Reddy Shri Komatireddy Raj Gopal

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Metro proposes to open medical counters at its various stations; and

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): One private sector and one Government sector hospital have been approached by the Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. in this regard.
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